ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
11/18/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023 2402 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023 3000 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023 APPROX LOC: SHADY CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023 2401 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/18/2023 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023 1650 W ALGONQUIN RD TRAFFIC STOP
11/18/2023 4015 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023 4001 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023 APPROX LOC: 2208 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
11/18/2023 3321 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/18/2023 1921 ALGONQUIN RD TRAFFIC STOP
11/18/2023 3334 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023 5540 NEW WILKE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023 APPROX LOC: SHADY CT PARKING COMPLAINT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/18/2023 607 COLLEGE CROSSING OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST
11/18/2023 2459 FOREST AVE ABANDONED AUTO CITATION ISSUED
11/18/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT
11/18/2023 5520 MEADOWBROOK ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
INDUSTRIAL CT
11/18/2023 3701 ALGONQUIN RD MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023 3200 HAWK LN FRAUD ACTIVITY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023 1801 WINNETKA CIR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
11/18/2023 5803 HIGHLAND DR ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/20/2023 8:11:52 AV



Incident Date Report Number

11/18/2023

11/18/2023
11/18/2023
11/18/2023
11/18/2023
11/18/2023
11/18/2023
11/18/2023
11/18/2023
11/18/2023
11/18/2023

11/18/2023
11/18/2023

11/18/2023
11/18/2023

11/18/2023
11/18/2023
11/18/2023
11/18/2023
11/18/2023

11/18/2023

11/18/2023
11/18/2023

RMP23-002673

RMP23-002674

RMP23-002675

RMP23-002676

RMP23-002677

RMP23-002678

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3839 WEST FRONTAGE
RD

4412 EUCLID AVE

4718 ARBOR DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4331 HOOVER ST

5005 NEWPORT DR
1460 GOLF RD

2703 MARTIN LN

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2303 DOVE ST
3400 OWL DR

3403 BOBOLINK LN
3230 KIRCHOFF RD

4718 ARBOR DR

2400 GOLF RD

4742 BURR OAK CT
3115 TOWN SQUARE DR

APPROX LOC:5440 NEW
WILKE RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

3603 WILKE RD
3205 SWALLOW LN

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
THREATENING TX
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CODE 2

MAN SLUMPED OVER THE
WHEEL

PUBLIC SERVICE
THEFT
AMBULANCE CALL
MISSING PERSON

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/20/2023 8:11:52 AV



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/18/2023

11/18/2023

11/18/2023
11/18/2023
11/18/2023
11/18/2023
11/18/2023

RMP23-002679

NEWPORT DR/
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3605
CENTRAL RD

3814 ASHLEY CT

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR

3900 EAGLE LN

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SPECIAL

RECKLESS DRIVING
AMBULANCE CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/20/2023 8:11:52 AV



