



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/18/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023		2402 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023		APPROX LOC: SHADY CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023		2401 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/18/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023		1650 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/18/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023		APPROX LOC: 2208 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/18/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/18/2023		1921 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/18/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023		5540 NEW WILKE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023		APPROX LOC: SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/18/2023		607 COLLEGE CROSSING	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023		2459 FOREST AVE	ABANDONED AUTO	CITATION ISSUED
11/18/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
11/18/2023		5520 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023		3200 HAWK LN	FRAUD ACTIVITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023		1801 WINNETKA CIR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/18/2023		5803 HIGHLAND DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/18/2023		3839 WEST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/18/2023		4412 EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/18/2023	RMP23-002673	4718 ARBOR DR	THREATENING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/18/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/18/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/18/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/18/2023	RMP23-002674	4331 HOOVER ST	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/18/2023		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/18/2023		1460 GOLF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/18/2023	RMP23-002675	2703 MARTIN LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/18/2023		2303 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/18/2023		3400 OWL DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023		3403 BOBOLINK LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/18/2023		3230 KIRCHOFF RD	MAN SLUMPED OVER THE WHEEL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023		4718 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023	RMP23-002676	2400 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/18/2023		4742 BURR OAK CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/18/2023	RMP23-002677	3115 TOWN SQUARE DR	MISSING PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/18/2023		APPROX LOC:5440 NEW WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/18/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/18/2023		3603 WILKE RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023	RMP23-002678	3205 SWALLOW LN	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/18/2023		NEWPORT DR / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/18/2023		APPROX LOC:3605 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/18/2023		3814 ASHLEY CT	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
11/18/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2023	<b>RMP23-002679</b>	3900 EAGLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/18/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT